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HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINES COMMAND \
TNITED STATES ARMY A
\‘
GRGR 293.9 AR 707\
| | 12 OCT 1949,
SUBJECT: Unidentifiable Remains , \
) \

. o

TO ¢ The Quartermaster General ' |
: " Department of the Army .
Washington 25, D, C,
ATTN: Memorial Division L

"1, In accordance with the provisions of your letier, file, QMGMU
293, GRS (Far East), dated 17 September 1948, subject: Hesolutlon of
Cases of Unidentified Deceased, the following Unknown Remains, present=
ly stored at AGRS Mausoleum, Manila, P,I., have been processed by the .
~ Central Identification Iaboratory and congidered "Unidentifisble” by !
reason of lack of sufficient identifying data:

UNKRGWH X136, Island Comm, UNENOWN X=3401 AGBS Mslm

X=700 AGRS lslm n X=3403
Y1167 9 n n X=3430 © I
n Y1887 O n n X-3956 0 i
n Yel245.0 f n X132 ® ft
P X103 0. n Xei133 n
n Y1565 ® 1l " X=4134 ]
B Xe2323 ® " n Xwif27 o n
f X=3127 " n b Z=l676 1 k
" Xa3130 " a B X=4799 t
" ¥e3233 " n n X=4803 " n
" Y3235 2 ]

2. Forwarded herewith, for your consideration, are new QMC Forms
104/, for the above=mentioned Unknowns,

FOR THE COMIANDING GENERAL:

GH. LIEURARCE
2nd It., AGD
23 Incls Asst. Adj Gen
QEC Férms 1044 w/Certificates '
of Unidentifiability

Ty
3‘\
.



 HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PHIICOM ZONE

L

19 Sept 1949

Date
SUBJECT: Unidentifiable Remains
T0 ¢ The Quartermaster °='“°," - ? U < .
Washington 25, D, C, ? @ Qﬁ? z ¢
Attn: " Memorial Division-, R e
' o Y
The records pertaining to Unknown X-__ 215 | Flot 2 |
Row __ 9 , Grave 1058  ysic USAF Cem. Manila #2 have

been reviewed and it is the opinion of this office that insufficient
evidence is available to establish the identity of this deceased,
and that these remains should be classified as unidentifiable,

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

‘ « McNEMAR
Captain, QM -
Chief, Records Branch

Attch: Form 1044
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comparisons are too meager to establish 1dent1f1cat10n.

. : ) : T‘Ha‘ M:ETZ
1 Incls - It. “olonel, QWC
Board Proceeedings Memorial Division

- T e

293" Unk. PiI. X-700 Maus (Manila)

- QUGHT 293
UnknoRr=X=7007-AGRS~Maus okeum— ——
Manila (Formerly ¥-215, USAF
Cemetery, Manila #2, P.I.)

13 July 1949

SUBJECT¢ Identification 6f World War IJ Deceased

TO s Commanding Genseral

' Philippine: Command
APO 707, ¢/o Postmaster
San Francisco, Calif.

ATTENTION:2 AGRS, PHILCOM ZQWE

1. Reference is made to Proceedings of your Board of Review,
dated 20 April 1949, recommanding the followoing identificationt

 X=700, AGRS Mausoleum Manila (Formerly X-215 USAF Cemetery
Manila #2, P.I. ) as Cpl. Walter J. lanphier, 6871335

2. Afber a thorough analysis of this case. it is considered
that the documentary evidenee presented is insufficient to establish
identification. ZRecords indicate that the gemainsof Cpl. Ianphier
were interred in Plot J. Row 3j, Grave 10, Camp Ot'Donnell Cemetery,
however the remains of Unknown #-700 were disinterred from Plot J, Row (,
4, Grave 11, Camp O'Donnell Cem. Furthermore, the dental and physical \\

oSl Tyl Bk

3. Board proceedings are returned herew1th, disapproved.

WPl

FOR THE "QUARTERMASTER GENERALs

Ty

CoOPY

" Cr




L ./gd . L ' . _ GWA

C(,/éms / Interred 17 Oct .49 o ‘ g v
-"~, c Ft. McRinl :
Wl ® 4 0 T UMY DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE - -

Ty v ! g

il

R o BRI Eret s rd T et o o - |DRECTIVE NUMBER~ -~ - — [DATE -
; s(éﬂw?ry Superintehdent: . : e A
NAME AND w DGATION OF DECEASED PR 7 @88 '
“ DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME # : - SERIALNUMBER- - - / 'RANK- - - |ARM| DATE OF DEATH .
UNKNOWN X=000215 ' i, Q RN
: DAY IMONTH | YEAR
CEMETERY- N—— s ﬁ--d-??w Bl e £, E DISPOSITION OF REMAINS -
U.smr {CEMETERY.. HA NILA NO 2 / 0| 7701, B8O
! CODE DIST. PT.
)_9;- ] g‘(?w ‘GRAVE" *~ COU-NTRL, JI;_‘,..‘ T T R s me e e CAUSE OF DEATH -
'Ir“ ﬁa'ﬁ'_‘g"n.esa PHILELITPPINE. . ISLANBS i (o ! ;_'
SECTION B — GONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN )
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
FT. MC KINLEY CEMETERY
MANILA, PHILIPPINE ISLANDS (BY ADMINISTRATIVE DECIS !ON)
j SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME'TNK X~CCP15 SERIAL NUMBER RANK  [DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
UK X-7C0 (I aus) |
UI'l 2 -p14 o , 21 ferpt 148
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
3] REMAINS UNKNOWN JCEEPH 1. O IK
MARKER _Enbaimer WAME AND TITLE
SECTIOND — PREPARATIGN OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT i
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Shelter Half i Tkeletal
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION i
INOR DISCREPANCIES 1 -
" A Tro (2) remains tags - TIT X-70C (avs)
Cne (1) rerains tag - UI'T X-€14
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
pate 21l fept 1948 BY —~COTFE . G
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALaER (Signat'p% 2
JCFLFF 1. OL I MILDFH I, CVLL
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
. FCRACE T. ATTIFON °
pate2]l Sept 4y et Inf CORETI™. G, VAYATTAT, 1et T+,. Tnt,

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operatlons were conducted ond occomplsshed under my ummedmte supervismn
and that the report above is correct. — T
: = e i

CMM;.( 2 ?‘349 .

CCREITT C. FAVAL lsg AT

7 SIGNATURE OF G INSPECTOR__~ o
I Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. ~ A %

am
Rev 1o marss 1194



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
ROM 0
AGRS MAUSOIEUM . FORT MCKINIEY MILTTARY CEMRTFRY =
CIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
TRUCK
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
' . Qara Rifonandt 1700t iode |
2. SHIPPED :
‘ROM TO
¢ . '_I v N .
GND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER i\ DVERS
AW
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER | DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED - -
ROM i 10 . A
IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
‘ . 4. SHIPPED
ROM - 0
IND OF CONVEYANCE _ NAME OF CONVOYER
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER . {HAGATE [DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
e 3 '
REE 5. SHIPPED
ROM - T 0
IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
IGNATURE OF SHIFPER L1 1 T | L, ! /iE. L[V iie |DATE SIGNATURE OF'REGEIVER] L 117 L. AF. Lo( 0 10V |PATE
cbt WO MPArEL COWELENA
6. SHIPPED
‘ROM : - 70
<8 D JOEE BHIVLLLHY S Ly yiig g {2
IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
IGNATURE BF SHIRRER\1N0 &\ 0 v WAV "3 L Yoate ' O | sIGNATURE OF RECEIVER WSS T Toare o/
DUV LR AYSHIPPED LS (I 1l N
ROM TO
i
IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OFXCONVOYER ()21 J o) VNIV A
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER : DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

l, -~

ity l
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1 July 1949

DISAPFROVAL OF BOARD FINDINGS

X-700, AGRS Mausoleum, Manila, P.I.
(Formerly X-215, USAF Cemetery,

Manila #2, P.I.)

Recommended for identification on Board Findings dated 20 April 1949 as
the remains of:

LANPHIER, Walter J.
Cpil. 6,871{?35

I.

1I.

Reasons for Disapproval

A. US PON records indicate that the remains of Pfc Lanphier were
interred in Plot J, Row 3, Grave 10, Camp O'Donnell Cemetery, however,
the remains of Unknown X-700 were disinterred from Plot J, Row 4,
Grave 11, Camp O!'Donnell Cemetery.

B. The dental and physical comparisons are too meager to make a
pesitive identification,

Hecommnended Action

A. That the Board Findings be disapproved.
B. That Board Findings be returned to the Field with the rotation

that evidence presented in this case is insufficient to establish pOSl—
tive identification.

James W, Lewis
Investigator

(_, \? .\("\ YJ\@{
¢



HEADQUARTERS
609th QM GRAVES REGISTRATION COMPANY

APO 75
8 Dece 1945

SUBJECT: * Question of Identity:

IO 1 Craves Registration Officer, Manila Cemetery No. 2.

1. This afternoon, 8 Dece 1945 eleven bodies or remains of
eleven bodies were removed from & gﬁzﬁh.llsted as having ten bodiess
The closeness of bodies and identification tags leads me to believe
that either number' one mén or number eleven man is completely unknown
and off record as far as we knows In other words either No. 1 man
should be listed &8 no. one man, or no. 2 mﬂn should be 0+ ONG.

That would shift the names back and forth one man proper ‘shift b61ng
undetermined at present. T
|

2+ We believe that the extra man in J plot Row 4 could be Joseph
Atchie, who was not found in. J Plot, Row 1 Grave 4 according to and’
listed” in records given'to our personnel. However Robert E. Witt with
identification tags No. ‘36008504 were found in J plot, Row 1, Grave 4.

‘ - = ¥

3. Dental identification offlcer suggests a check of any one body
against records of name listed and one on either side of above named
body to confirm shirt of names of Blot J Row ¢ as mentioned in above
paragraph. ” 4 '

i R Foreerie Ji~
OLIN R. HOWIE JR.

1st Lt. INFe
609 QM- Gre Reg. Co.

Note: Several of the bodies removed from
Row 4 - Plot J had identification
tags 1dent1fy1ng the remains in agree-
ment with prison records. On this
b331s th1s unkn would be the 11lth

RMSTRONG .
" Captaln QMC

Graves ﬁeg. Officer
Hg. Base X
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1 July 1949

DISAPPROVAL OF BOARD FINDINGS

X-700, AGRS Mausoleum, Manila, P.I.
(Formerly X-215, USAF Cemetery,
Manila #2, P.I.) '

Recomriended for identification on Board Findings dated 20 April 1949 as

. the remains of:

LANPHIER, Walter J.
Gplo 6,8713335

I. Reasons for Disapproval

A. US POW records indicate that the remains of Pfec Lanphier were
<. interred in Plot J, Row 3, Grave 10, Camp O'Donnekl Cemetery, however,
the remains of Unknown Z~700 were disinterred from Plot J, Row 4,
~Grave 11, Camp O'Donnell Cemetery.

B. The dental and physical comparisons are too meager to make a
positive identification. :

II. Recommended Action

-

A. That the Board Findings be disapproved.

B. That Board Findings be returned to the Field with the notation
that evidence presented in this case is insufficient to establish posi~
tive identification. : ‘ ‘

James W, Lewis
~ Investigator






—~ '

.
v

Camp O'Donnel case. X~700 exhumed from Plot J Row 4 Grave 11

X-4750 (BTB Lanphier) exhumed from Plot J Row 3 Grave 1O
Lanphler was recorded in O'Donnel records as baried in J~3-I10. Dehtal and

physical data for X-700 and Lanphier favorable. No correspondence from NOK
other than reply to request for dental info.

fihite
6=27-49
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. James W. Lewie

- Investigator
DATE
IDENTIFICATION CHECK LIST 22 June 1949

UNKNOWN X- NO. OR OTHER DESIGNATION CEMETERY sxxHanger | sot ‘Bay  [#xsoflrypt

X=700 AGRS Mausoleum, Manite, P.I, 801 E 1254
FENTIFIED +S(Formerly Unknown X-215, USAF Cem, Manila #2, Plot 2, Row 9,Grave 1058}

. LANPHIER, Walter J. Cpl. 6,871,335

I TEM FAYQRABLE UNFAVORABLE UNKNOWN

DATE AND PLACE OF DEATH X
CAUSE OF DEATH X
DENTAL CHART X
COLOR HAIR
ESTIMATED HE!GHT X
ESTIMATED WEIGHT X
SCARS, FRACTURES, ETC. ~
LAUNDRY MARKS /0
SHOE S IZE \
TYPE CLOTHING \ /
TDENTIFICATION TAG AN /
PERSONAL EFFECTS AN /
STATEMENT OF CIVILIANS AN /
ENEMY RECORDS \ J
EMERGENCY MEDICAL TAG \ /
PAY BOOK (EM/QFF.) N /
$IGNED STATEMENT OF IDENTITY ~ r

US POV records N X /

N /
N\ /
N /

REMARKS

Field Board Proceedings have ;;hd/;eceived recommending identification of

remains of Unknown X-700 as Cpl. Walt®x J. Lanphier, 6871335,

Cpl. Lanphier was a member of Co.\;:\ﬁlst Infantry Regiment. Casualty
Report (Non-Battle — Death) dated/10 May l9h5 indicates that Pfc Walter J. Lan-
phier died at Camp O'Donnell on 26 May 1942 and that his death was due to dysen-
tery. The Casualty Report further indicates tha\‘Pfc Walter J. Lanphler was
buried at Camp O'Donnell in Plpt J, Row 3, Grave '

A photostatic copy of the Death Register listing.American and English deaths
at Camp O'Donnell, lists Cpﬂf ‘Walter J. Lamphier as hav1ng died of dysentery on
26 May 1942, An extract fom General Hospital Number, Camp 0OfDonnell, listing
Americans who died at thay camp, indicates that Cpl. Waltei.d. Lamphler, 31st
Inf., died of dysentery 26 May 1942,

An extract of the location of Graves in Camp O'Donnell indicates that Walter
J. Lamphier was buriedf/in Plot J, Row 3, Grave 10, The Roster of Army and Navy
Personnel and Disposltlon compiled at Cabanatuan POW Camp lists Cpl. Walter Jo
Lamphier, 6871335, 313t Inf,, as having died at Camp O'Donnell on 26 May\l9h2
and as having been biried in Plot J, Row 3, Grave 10, N

Investigation of Unknown X-4750, disinterred from Plot J, Row 3, Grave 10,
believed to have been Cpl., Walter J, Lanphier, and compared with dental records
for Cpl. Lanphier yielded negative results. Dental comparisons were also made

MG ForM Q08

48 12144

21 JUN 48
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with remains disinterred from Plot J, Row 2, Grave 10 and identified as Sgt.
Harry A. Rattner; remains disinterred from Plot J, Row 3, Grave 9 and identi-
fied as Cpl. Don G. Tenorio; and remains disinterred from Plot J, Row L, Grave
10 and identified as Pvt. John J. Owings, with negative results,

The afterncon of 8 December 1945, the remains of eleven bodies were removed
from Plot J, Row 4 at Camp O'Donnell POW Cemetery. Row l was listed as having
ten bodies. Several of the bodies removed from Row 4, Plot J had identification
tags identifying the'remains in agreement with prison records. On this basis
Unknown X-700C would be\the eleventh buried in Row 4. -

The remains of Unknjwn X~700 were disinterred from Plot J, Row 4, Grave 11,
The recovery of eleven rehains from Plot J, Row 4, where the working diagram
indicates only ten burials\, proves there was an error in the burial chart. Re-
mains in Row 2, Grave 10; How 4, Grave 10; and Row 3, Grave 9 have been identified,
and these remains were the closest to remains in Plot J, Row 3, Grave 10.

s
The failure of remains of Unknown X-L750 te compare favorably with Cpl.
Lanphier leads to the belief that Cpl. Lanphier was buried in a grave close to
Plot J, Row 3, Grave 10, but no¥ in it.

The estimated height for Unkhown xiéoo is 5 7v, 'This height compares very
favorably with the reported height\of Cpl. Lanphier (5' 6 1/4"), The estimated
welght for Unknown X-700 also is cohgidered favorable with the reported weight of
Cpl. Lanphier, 4

. 4

The dental chart for Uhknowﬁfx—70 compares favorably with the dental chart

for Cpl. Lanphier, 4

; i

On the basis of the findings from the\Field as explained herein, it is rec-
ommended that the identification of the r ins of Unknown X-700, as proposed by
the Field, be approved, f{
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Unknowun X-4750 (Maus. Mani;la)
1-627 (Manila #2)

8 _ X
R-7
R-6
R-5.
R4
-3
eV
21 3/l, gold crown

11 3/L gold crown
I-2
1~3
1~4
I-5
16
-7
s X

R-16 @M - carious
r—i5 f - carious
%14 __d - carious
R-13 '
R~12
R-11 - X
B-10. X . ;

R-9 _ ‘ i

1-9

10
I~11
I-12
LﬁlS-' .
I-14 __©0 o f - carlous
I+15. o f = carious
1.-7916

6 January 1946

(Plot J, Row 3, Grave 10)



CHART

Wame: OWINGS, John H., Jr.
T/5 33,062,899

8 X
B=7
B~5
R4
Re3
R-2

2-1

Il
1~3
I=d
I~5
16
17
I~-8 X

R-16
B=15
R=-14
R~13
R-12
R-11
R-10 _
k-9

I~9
I~10
Ie11
12
1-13
I-14 __ oA

I-15 __doA oA
1-16 :

6 January 1946
Height: 5' 10W

(Plot J, Row 4, Grave 10)



- RB-9

112

|
i
}

— e——

CHART

Name: RATTNER, Harry A.
S/Sgt 6,763,711

B8 . X .
R-7 - '
B—6
R=5
B4
R-3
R-2
Rl

I~l.
13
It
L5
16
-7

-8 _X

R-16 _X
B-15

CR-14 _X

=13
R-12. X
R-11
B-10

- 19

1-10
I-11

113
114 _
I-15 _4
1-16 _A

5 January 1946
Height: 5t gn

{Flot J, Row 2, Grave 10)

\

"5:"
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CHART

Wame: TENCRIO, Don G.
Cpl. . 20,842,966

‘88
B~7
RB-6
R=b
R-4
A3
B3

Bl

Il
13
14
In5
16
1~7
1-8

© B=16
R=15
R-14
B-13
=12
R=11.
A=10
k-3

19
I~10
I-11
12 e -
I~14 X
I1~15
I-16

6 January 1946

(Plot J, Row 3, Grave 9)



CHART

Name: WITT, Robert E,
Sgt 36,008, 504

23 oA

B-7

B-6 X
R-5 X

R4

B3

B2

R-1

Irl
12

1~3

I-4

L5

16 "d-o - carious

I-7doA m o - carious

> &

1~8

R-16 _OA

R-15 _ oA oA do -~ carious

R~14 _mok oA _
R13

R-12

R-11

B~10

k=3

19

1~10

I~11

I—12

I+13

I-14 X

I-15

I-16 _modh

6 January 1946

(Plot J, Row 1, Grave.h.
ID tags.)

Identified by



DEWTAL CHART

Unknovn X~ 700 Hame: LANPHIER, Walter J.
i '- Cpl 6,871,335
-8 __ PX B8
=7 PX : R~7
B—~6 d - carious. B-6
R-5 d -~ carious R=5
R4 d - carious ) R4
B3 . Re3
R B3
- B=1 ' R-1
I-1 Il
12 — -2
1-3 - S
14 14
L5 A - carious 15
-6 __ o4 16 ]
17 ‘ 17
-8 ___PX 1~8.
B~16 R~16 -
R-15____fA . B-15
14 % | B-14 _ X
13 .- R~13
P-l2 R-13
R-11 R-11
J-10 - ) R~10 -
R_g g . . 4 R’-g
I~9 P I-9
I-10 = PX - ' 1~10
I-11 _ . I-11
iz T : — ey
1-13 _ 1~13
I-14 oA~ ' I-14
115 oA . I-15
L-16 - ' ' 1~16
10 October 1947 . 6 June 1940
Est.Height: 5' 70 o Height: 5' 6 1/40

Est.Weight: 145 1lbs. . Weight: 127 lbs.
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R @ oentiFrcation a2 @

1. REMAINS OF UNKNO\IN 2, DATE OF REPORT
J¥ I - £

UNKHO'N £-700,(Formerly UNK X-215 Manila #2) 21 Sept 1949

3. NAME OF CEMETERY 4. PLOT [5. ROw 6. GRAVE |7. . DATE OF
DISINTERMENT [REINTERMENT
AGRS Mausoleum, f‘anila, P.I. 801 E 1254
PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION
B, ESTIMATED WEIGHT 9. ESTIMATED HEIGHT 10. COLOR OF HAIR El. RACE
145 1bs 51 UTD UNK NG

12.61VE OESCRIPTION OF ANY OFFICIAL IDENTIFICATION FOUND WITHE REMAINS

NONE

13,GIVE DESCRIPYION OF TATTOOS OR SCARS ON BODY AND/OR SUCH INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM OTHER SOURCES

UTD
14 . WAS BODY BURNED? TO WHAT EXTENT?
CJ ves (X3 wo
15. WAS BODY MANGLED? TO WHAT EXTENT?
CJ oves X7 wo

16. DESCRIBE EVIDENCE OF HEALED FRACTURES AND BONE MALFORMAT {ONS

NONE

17. LIST EVERY ITEM OF C{OTHING, EQUIPMENT AND PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND, SHOWING THE TYPE, COLOR, S$12E, MARKINGS,
SERVICE, £TC, (If laundry marks ara indjistinct such notation should be made and specimen forwarded through
channols for examination whoen facilities are not aveilable in the arca)

NONE

"UNIDENTI;
T g 5 4
“BY REASON OF LACK o5 rHAB L E

ENT JDENTIEYING DATA*

QMC FORM louu PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS

REV 18 MAR 47 FORM ARE OBSOLETE 296211247 PAGE 1 OF 3



. : X=-700 Mausoleum

18w gn ' : TOOTH CHART
cTo . h TOP VIEW . SIDE VIEW

MISSING TEETH: ALL TEETH MISSING THROUGH EX—

TRACT JON_(NOT THOSE FRACTURED OR 0ISPLACED BY g looth Missing (
RECENT WOUNDS) SHOULD BE *X*°D OUT AND LABELED @@@@ 3
THUS: ¢ )

Gold Crown ) Porcelarn CroWn '
CROWNED TEETM: BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH
(_LABS:L GOLD, PORCELAIN, SILVER OR GOLD AND PORCE— @.@. @@@5
LAIH), THUS:

Golol Bry:
8RIDGE WORK: BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH 7 riage.

(LABEL GOLD BRIDGE, GOLD AND PORCE LAIN BR{DGE), @-@ @ag@
THUS :

é'a/a/F;/ﬁﬂgr Siver 74, ///ﬂy
FILLINGS: DRAW FILLING ON TOOTH AS ACCURATELY

AS POSSIBLE (BLOCK (N AMD LABEL GOLD, S1LVER,

CEMENT), THUS:

C'am‘/ Z)ecayez/

CARIES (Cavitien): OQUTLINE LOCATION AND S I2E
OF CAVITY, SHADE IN THUS: @ @

maxilla
missing RIGHT LEFT
8 7 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 3 7 8

230} ﬁ

<

J X |2
- : QGUOUBUUOOOC@@@ s,
DO OPTITOOOEHHD |

YTop

View

 BCREROAOMH HAORE D |-
= RO U H

=1y EE

16 | 715 w o (a3 [12 [l s [T9 (10 {12 [ 12 |13 14 15 16

md Lposed

DENTURES (Pilates): DRAW DIAGRAM OF RELATIVE SIZE AND SHAPE OF PLATE, BLOCK IN TEETH ATTACHED AND INDICATE RETAIN-
ING CLASPS ON NATURAL TEETH WITH THE WORD, "CLASP."

R6 is loose present with remains. L13 is malposed lingually,

) Gal A, Nkl
UWSD P?§“g'§:'§ % % L E”ChiefPAUL R NICHOLS

Identification Section
EQY REASHN oF LACE OF Cliceoiarmus

o FORM | OuY & .'/ - B ”'WWA”

18 MAR 47 Vi o

" 29E.21—12.47 PAGE 2 OF 3




X-700

19 # A@®0UT PARTS OF BODY NOT‘:OVERED

. L, Cervical Vertebrae
5 Lumbar o
11 Dorsal n

Estimated height: 57"

20. MASS BURIAL CERTIFICATE (IF APPLICABLE)
(Wherein segregation in whole or partrs ia Impossible)

I CERTIFY THAT THE GROUP REMAINS CONSIST OF PARTS OF DECEDENTS BASED ON THE PRESENCE OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE FOLLOWING ANATOMICAL PARTS: NUNOER

SIONATURE OF MEDICAL OFFICER

21. REMARKS AND ADDITIONAL [NFORMATION

No ROI, identification tags or personal effects found with remains.

Circumference of skull - 2] inches,

IR

“UHIDENTIFIABLE”

“BY REASGN OF LACK OF SUFFITIENT IDENTIFYING DATA”

| CERTIFY THAT { HAYE PERSONALLY VIEWEG THE REMAFNS OF DECEASED AND THAT ALL RESULTING [NFORMATION HAS BEEN
RECORDED TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE

TYPED NAME, GRADE, ARM OR SERVICE, AND ORGANIZATION

PAUL R NICHOLS

SIGNATURE
Chief, Identification Section W W

M FORM pouMp L

18 MAR 47 Sy

29E.21--12.47
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RIR BRANGH MEMORIAL DIVISIO.Q MG .

)(-700

‘I.\‘t U" L T W

. ,_____.--__

- IDENTIFICATION DENTAL GHART

it ¥ nTOLBEUSED WITH, QMG :FORMS NOS. 1042 & 044 IN PLACE OF CHART:THEREON,.
AND TO BE | ATTACHED T0 AND FORWARDED WITH THESE FORMS WHEN ADOOHPLISHED

s ¥
-.- S . -

SLRECT R Ty 2 -t

UNENOWHN, X=700 (Formerly QlﬁﬂUSﬂ.F kn ]{10 0::1-5‘%:3

Cem Manila #2, I:uzon. .I.) Unlcnown C Unknown

LAST NAME FIRST INITIAL HANK SERIAL NO.

o S -

Unknown Unlmown

ORGANIZATION
Camp C'Donnell POW c AGRS Mausoleun,
Cepaz, Tarlac, P.I, o Manila, P,I. 801 B .

1254

/171.55/'”/4 ’1725/'6//}/ Drs/a///

e g : UPPER TEETH LEFT

4 5

TYPE

LOGATION
3

BUSHL T 'x\ BY 4 'gé,\s-h( Lk

\ 41)77410'//\/
gy LEFT

12

A
RIGHT ? ﬂuowemttrrn-“
16 15 14 13 _le /% 02 9 9 SU0A) U

msuoe;’-;— LOOKING* ouw Malposec’

PLACE OF DEATH PLACE OF BUR{AL PLOT ROW GRAVE NO.
Rotoled olsTed STORAGE ANGER BAY CR+PTY

) ,55;0;

wEd f-

b TS

U

AMALGAM

XTRACTED
£ GIE LHSIEVERF €4H' BEa o1 L. f

MU EH LY Uk GlVHOV D

O3 w5y ey oy,
AVITY_ N ?: TE v ek
) eeidh GNE
.; WOCATIONT ™, "ona -

=p SRR RSN S I
LAGOEDT LE 1Wie aFpT T
LED pinigie gt g il

SILICATE OR

r CPORCELATNG VE. S
Lo = T e 2 ‘i

FEXED“BRIDGE

(FNCL ABUTMENTSP L=
5 $ML.|‘1. w ]

BETWERENS

3vds

KEY OF SYMBOLS\7T0~~BE USED ON ABOVE CHART

SYMBOLS TYPE? ZOELFITLIN LING' {50 - LOCATION OF FILLING
IN - gens !‘Tm" Whe 03 IN

WHOLE 80X UPPER HALE OF BO. X’ J LOWER HALF OF BOX

MESIAL
(BETWEEN-TOWARD FRONT)

., Er 1He ;‘»!_!GMOCCLUSAL
,( ITING *SURFAGELBACK TEETH)

DISTAL
TOWARD BACK)

5 Py Ll

Phadafat O L icd ST Yob. I T, re Y i HSWEIRTAR TS S L
TEETH REPLACED OXYPHOSPATE LINGUAL
; e :EEYiQEﬂTlé%E on yvfuiry ferCEMENT) (TOWARD TONGUE)
; v FLIEALIGT T8 B L4E hMELY SVAILL O 37 HE our LT DA
: POSTdUMOUSLY MISSING FACIAL
[ i=(LOST AFTER DEATH) r {TOWARD CHEEK}
F ot . ———— —— . . — — e 4 m—ean o —r o m
QMC FORM 1045 & FEB 46 REYERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

1783~ PHILRYCOM — 6 /3T—30M



s wn oLt . .- e

met e m o ame = . Tatne . rew

msmucnons ST Lo e

alal .-.:. YR

I AGCURAGY AND w iN THE PREPARATION OF THIS CHARY ARE OF PARAMOUNT
IMPGRTANGE, IF SAME. IS TO BE OF MAXIMUM VALUE.

. NOTE CAREFULLY THAT: SYMBOLS. INDICATING MISSING TUETH, CAVITIES AND BRIDGE- WORK ARE
TO BE INSERTED IN WHOLE BOX; SYMBOLS INDICATING TYPE OF FILLING ARE TO BE INSERTED IN
UPPER MALF OF BOX; AND SYMBOLS INDICATING LOGATION OF FILLING ARE TO BE INSERTED

IN LOWER HALF OF BOX.

3. ANY‘ABNORIA.LITIES SUCH AS MALPOSED, MALFORMED OR DISCOLORED TEETH, ETC. SHOULD
BE NOTED. DENTAL WORK NOT COVERED ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED,&g , PORCELAIN CROWNS, GOLD
CROWNS (FULL OR 34), 34 GOLD CROWN WITH SILICATE WINDOW.

4. FOR INFORMATION OF STANDARD NUMBERING OF TEETH, SEE DHAGRAM BELOW.

DIAGRAM REPRESENTS THE MOUTH WIDE OPEN

16
5
14
RIGHT 13 LEFT
. 2
H ]
REMARKS:
ﬁ_-__..l- : LN . SRS &
. /8/ Rusgell Smith /s/ Felix Glass _
] JF ] RED CHAR ’ T VERIFIED BY GRS OFFICER
/p/ BUSSELL-SMITH T/4, ~ .. - [p/ FELIX GLASS, Capt. D.C.
NAME AND.RANK-TYPED OR PRINTED . . . - . NAME AND RANK TYPED OR PRINTED
GIP, AGRS Maigoleum C i 10 Oct 47 -
PLACE OR HQ. WHERE THIS FORM ACCOMPLISHED DATE

j GFBTI;jP UE CCPY:
G ﬂﬁ GAMBOA
AC

Y DUR CR Ldivy mmao.n::.'. .



iy

. * Shirt,” Wool OD ' /[

AGEC FORM No. 11

, Bevised. 18 Sept. 1848 . - . .

Formely "Check List

of Uninowns' IDENTIFICATION CHECK  LIST

(To be completely [illed out and attached to each copy
of Report of Interment WD QMC Form 1042)

UNENOWN X-700 (Formerliy UNK X=215, USAF
Wakaewa-X Cem Manilg #2, -;.uzon: P,1.)

JANGER Bavw ,
Plot ..80L  Row : 3 f(f,';;':‘,; 1254

" Arrived at cemetery 7 Oct 1847

(Hour) {pale .
Camp S?Do%nell. ¥oU camp, -
mzon, P, L, .

(Name of closest town) {Coordinates and letter Prefix, maps)

Place of death

-~

{Sheet, scale and serials used)

Remains recovered or disinterred by .. : CHI#

(Name and. organization)

Evacuated to Cemetery by

(Name and organization)

Description of clothing and equipment: (if clothes do not ﬁt; obtain size from body measurements)

Item Clothing ' - , Indicate unusual markings
’ Markings  Sizes color, wear, tear, repairs, etc.

* Headgear /
('I?pe)/

Raincoat

Overcoat e
Jacket, Field .. : / :
Jacket, Combat /

Mackinaw

Sweater e, 0

Jacket, HBT .. S B

Undershirt, Wool ' - S
Undershirt, Cotton ,
Trousers, HBT 2 / -

* Trousers, Wool OD . i’ ' . ' - —




Belt, web oo ® ,I. | | o

Drawers, wool ... _ / ————————————————————————

Drawers, cotton

Leggings. wool / ’

Socks, cotton ... . . S
. - _ T o g

* Shoes : : - """" {type) . /

Overshaes ' L o,

Web Equipment g

{type) '
/

(Other item)

: A '

(Other item) ' / i

*If body ia nude, slzes of these items should be computed b}"mu:urlng t‘e remains

Chevrons or . _ . /

Insignia . : /
(Type & locatian; shirt, jacket, cnall, helmet)

Shoulder Patch /

7

Does clothing indicate that decéased was a member of the Air, Grov.élfi or Naval Force?

Description of Remains:  Skeletal Remains only Chart attached.

E.St gl w8 145 - -
P T O— Height oo Weight ... 222, Description of wounds
Bandages or dressings / Scars
/ (Length, width, Jocation)
. !
/ Tattoos
(Numbher, lncnlin,( — illustrate on separate page)
QOutstanding moles, warts or birthmarks ofof . .
’ / // (Yes-no; deseription, location)
Sunburn or tan, other than hand and face J1.. -
B T 1
Complexion D :
' (Light, medlum, dark, clear, pimpres, pocks, Treckles)
Build /
tLarge, fat, thin, muscular) /
Hair ... B— - et e e
(Color, length, quantity, ecurly, wavy, atraight, whorls,/n- deitnite parting)
Hair ‘ /
{Baldness, widows prak, distinctive culting or other charsclerisiles)
Sideburns Mustache Beagfl Or v

{Color, aciling, shape) (Color, size, shupe) / tLewglh, heavy)

/
_ 2 — ’ /



- L .y .
- . * &
. - - S
;o ® o SRR
Goatee ‘ F
(Light, color, extent) /
Eyes ] Eyebrows ... , ‘
{Color, sctting, shape) iy (Color, hushiness, extent across nose)
Nose . R DRears !
. -{Size, shape, straight) - (Size, set close to or Tar from head)
Mouth , Li[fs :
(Large, medium, small) , (Small, large, full)
Teeth T Tooth Chart attached.
. (White, size, uneveness, spacing, noticeable /rowns, fllings, cxtracts)
+ ] . . "
. . t . [
Chin . o ,/ , .
(Prominent, receding, pointed, dimplpf double)
skull . 2

Jaw

Circumference of Irewd in inches 21

/

(L.arge, small, normal) / (Hat band)

J o LAIYOX .

Neck ; :
) (Size, length, short, normal, wrinkled{/ {(Preminent, normal)
Shoulders [ Arms ... .
- (Broad, straight, small, rounded)’ / (Lenglh, muscular, color, extent and quantity of hair)
- / .
7

Hands ..t ’/

Fingers - T

Chest

QLrE ALY

- Waist e / !

. /
(Size ol mavel, appendeclomy, amount, (quantily, ;szi color of hain

LM
Back .. . : CircumeiSion / . Pubié¢ Hair .
(Quantily and extent of habr) (¥ us-10} /
Herniaplasty SR R /
(Yes-no; lovalloly /
) . /
Legs U —— :

. J ]
. (tuseam, muscular, knock-kneed, bowed, uormal, quuniity, color :m{/-.\'trnt ol hair)

TPREE oo e B Toes ......... . /

[INose, arms, h“__-,s,-ud:.) '/

NOTE: Use attached charts “A” and “B” to indicate parts not received.

L



; A

) - . - .. : ) - i
. 7. Have finger prints been placed on Report of Interment? ' To -
(Yes-no)
If ot, explain ’ Due to condition of remains.
8. Has tooth chart been prepared ? Yes ' .If not, ‘explain ..:
(Yes-no) .

~

9. Remarks ..According to detter dated 8 Dec 1945 these remains elther the 18t or
11th disinterred from a row of ten bodies, If 1lth body, then. this may be JOSEPH
ATCHIE, who was supposed to have been in "J" plot Row 1, Grave 4, according to
-records but where ROBE T E.WITT, 36008504 was disinterred. Suggzest tooth chari
conpagigg;;",,,‘y[_gx;gj_.ggl records 6f POW Camp O'Donnell, Srowded condition and fillings

in teeth should prove positive ldemtification. :

A & -
I certify that I have persorally viewed the remains of subject deceased and all resulting information
has been recorded to the best of my knowledge. :

/s/ Edward H. Marghall

(Officer’s Name)

-8 . (0-062874

Rank ) Service

CIP , AGRS Mangoleum

) (Organization)

10 Oct 1947

gcmnrmon COPY: ' | .

w - »
ad . mc . ' i ’ 7- Ed

~ -
- 4 — HR—PRILRYCOM—8,47—40M
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©609th QM GRAVES REGISTRATION COMPANY

HEADQUARTERS

| | APO 75
. . ) 8 Dec. 1945

SUBJECT: Question of Identify - T

T0 ¢ Graves Registration Officer, Manila Cemetery No. 2,

1. . This afterncon, 8 Dec. 1945 eleven bodies or remains. of
eleven bodies were removed from & Row listed as having ten bodies.
The colseness of bodles and ldentification tags leads me t6 believe
. that either number one man is completely unlmown and off record as
‘far as we lmow. In other words oither No. 1 men should be listed as
. DO One man,. or no. 2 men should be no. one. That would shift the
‘names- back and forth one man proper shift being undetermined at preséent.

, 2 We believe that the extra man in J plot Row 4 could be -
- Joseph Atchiek who was not found in J Plot, Row 1 Grave.4 aceording
~ %o and listed in records given to our personnel. However Robert
. B, Witt with identification tags No. 36008504 vere found in J plots
Row 1, ‘Grave 4.

. . B Dental identification officer suggests a check of my one -
body ageinst records. of name listed and one on either side of above

- named body to confirm shirt of names of Plot J Row 4 as mmtloned in
above pe.ra.gra.ph.

/s/ Olin R, Howie Jr.
/t/ OLIN R. HOWIE JR.
lst. Lt. INF.
- 609 QM. Gr. Reg. Co.

+ A TRUE COPY: Fote! Several of the bodles removed from Row 4 -~ -

: ' . Plot J nad identification tags identifying
SR o ' the remains in agreement with prison records. ~.
/8] ExM. Moore - On this basis this unknown would be the 1lth burial

[t/ B.M. MOORE . in this row.
1st Lt. QC

D, L. ABMSTRONG "
Captain,  QUC
Graves Reg. Officer
Hq. Base X

GECRGE T GAMBQA
241t | MAC

LA GEBEEI)E:?Q TRUE CCPY OF A TRUE CQPY:
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SKELETAL CHART X~ #0o

(BLACK OUT PARTS OF BODY NOT RECEIVED AT CEMETERY)

CHART "A" ‘ . 1493—FHILR T COM —6/4T—49M







H/a,am APR? 93{8 RESTRICTED | | u 328

- ORM . DATE OF REPORT
04
PLEAT REPORT OF INTERMENT STORAGE
(Supersedes GRS Form (AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) 14 Oct 47
Imprint Identification Tag If Possible. Section 1.—IDENTIF{CATION.
DO NOT TYPE NAME (Last, first, middle nitial) ' SERIAL No.
- UNENOWN X-700 (Formerly UNE X-215, USAF
Cem Manila #2, Luzon, P.I.) Unknown
GRADE ORGANIZATION BRANCH OF SERYICE
O
Unknown Unlmowm Unknown
RACE RELIGION IF GTHER THAN LI, 5 DEAD, GFVE
. NAME OF COUNTRY
Unknown Unlmown
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Camp O'Donnell POW '
_Camp, Luzon, P,I, Unkmoyn Unknown
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)
Unknown r 5 >
IDENT!FICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENT[FTG\TIOKSU L L ld’tllfm Al in section 8 on reverss)
(1, £, or nons) x [ ] m
S ™~ Kz
= ey
None o (= Jo
WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED?(Fes or %0) See Remarks -~ N v
L g g .
= oy
Yes (2) : m e P
LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME
Recoived .2.5.(7 0Qud

None

Not fdentifiable from
bt 2?0"’79‘/9

Section 2—BURIAL.  If other chan in established camatery, furnish aketch and map coordinates on reverse.

NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

SGRI NMAUSOLEUM, MANILA, P, - -

DATE OF BURIM———— | HOUR “BURIED B& (Skroud, biankel, or name of other) . | TYPE.OFGRAVE PLOT NO. | ROWNo. |GRAVE No.
STORASE STORE MARKER HANGER BAY d
10 Oct 47 0800 Casket None 801 E 1254
WAS THIS A REBURIAL? IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY. AND LOCATION OF GRAVE

(Y ), RED
e or 50) RESTO PLOT No. | ROW No. | GRAVE No.

Yes USAF Cemetery Manila #2, Luzon, P.I. 2 9 1058
TYEE OF RELIGIOUS PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES IF_IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMONY o CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY
v ¥ . ? ’ 4 - :
lDENTIFICATION TAG BURIED.WITH IDENTIHCATION TAG ATTACHED TO Te.
BODY (Yes or no) S™O3SD ) MARKER (Yes or no) _ . I
LG Tte t
Yos - Yes. co _ L T .
BODY BURI N DECEASED LEFT, NAME /. RANK . No. -~ ' ANI 10N .
'_,' ED O Ef . E {Last, ﬁrst, m;ddle toilial) . FiA o .SERIAL ¢ ORGANIZATIO L%%Iio
UNKNOWN x-410-E o S B B I | 1256
BODY-BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Lcat ﬁrd middie uut‘ml) RANK 4+« { SERIAL No. N ORGANIZATION GRAVE Mo~
STORED . S 2o - CRepy
UNKNOWN X-411 . . . - | 1252
SIGNATURE OF PER% PREPARING REPORT -~ L . WWER VERIFX1 ;EfORT
Jm R. GILBERT, Adm. Asst,. UCIO S. PANCPIO4 Jry 24 Lt, Inf

DISTRIBUTION OF REPORT: Signed original for U. 5. and allied dead, signed original and one copy for enemy dead, to the Ouartermastor General
through Headguarters GRS Officer. Copies for ratention in theater as prescribed by theater commandor.

[ ' RESTRICTED

B fﬁ?}’




RESTRICTED LA B

Section 3—UMMPENTIFIED REMAINS, ‘ o T

INSTRUCTIONS:

(a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-
mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under ‘'Other,”’ such as shoe size,
social security number ; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks; and serial numbers of air-
planes, vehicles, and tanks.

- . (b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most.valuable of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the

chart at eft, of as many,as-possible, If no fingerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will be indicated ¥.n_the tooth chart in accordancelwith diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
i

o accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.
=
@
3% HEIGHT WEIGHT | COLOR OF EYES COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTOOS

+ 2

e r . o@ S CE P
a .
WEAPON AND SERIAL No. LAUNDRY MARKS .| WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND
‘< .
g
b . .
2 | OTHER IDENTIFICATION CLUES T e s
Toa <L P TSP

z :
8-
23
= .
& FILLINGS SILVER FILLING
B GOLD PILLING
e CAVITIES

e N
DT PRIPATL D i

[ S AT

IR

GNNHL
JH9OIH

¥AONIJ X3AN)
LHOIY

1HOY

AN 100N .

MISSING TEETH e
TOOTH MISSING

CROWNED TEETH
PORCELAIN CROWN
. _ CROWN
BRIDGE WORK )
BviTALy._ S 1099 10

FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COQRDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY
REMARKS: UNENOWN X=-700 (AGRS Mausoleum, Manila, P.I.) was
originally interred in Plot J, Row 1, USAF Cemetery A
Camp O'Donnell, Luyon, P.I. where ten bodles were

'

HAONI] ONIH
JHOY

listed as buried, but upon disinterment eleven wére
recovered. Refer to letter 8 Dec 1945, HQ, 609th

QM GR Co. Subject: Question of Identity attached to
Report of Belnterment, 6 Jan 46, USAF Cemetery Manila. -| - - - .

—f2, Luson, Pl :
REM

\p‘\ m\\%\-

1HOR

HIONY] TLEF]

AR Crowded condition and fillings in teeth as shown in attached
Tooth Chart should aid in positive identification, ° - cheadd
. Identification Check List accomplished.

-~ -
.- - - - . -

RESTRICTED

10— PHILRY COM—8/47—71M




IDLHTIFICATION SLCTION
KEPATRIATION KECORDS BRANCH
I EIIORIAL DIVISION

CATEGORY III CASE
NO CLUES .
IDENTIFICATION IMPOSSIBLE
AT PRESENT TILE
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RESTRICTED / -

[J- 23

WD QMC FORM 1042

REPORT OF INTERMENT

LI
. DATE OF REFORT ,

(s Sormedss GRS Fon 1
upgrsedes orm -
’ (AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) 6 Ju1 46
Imprint Identification Tag If Possible. Section 1.—IDENTIFICATIQN.
Do nor TvPE NAME (Lasd, first, middle initialy SERIAL No.

UNKS ORI X-B_LS(UbAI Cem Mrniles

#2) .

Formerly UNKNOW X--& 3{Crum O" Doingl )
GRADE ORGANIZATION ' BRANCH OF SERVICE
RACE RELIGION IF OTHER THAN U. S. DEAD, GIVE

NAME OF COUNTRY

PLACE QF BEATH

Q'Douncl PO

CAUSE OF DEATH

DATE OF DEATH

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relalionship, and address)

i

IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY

(1, 2, or none)

Nong

WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDEDT(Yes or no)

Yoo-2

IF NO TAGS FOQUND ON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS QF IDENTIFICATION (If unidentificd, fill in section 3 on reverse)

-

Sen. aidlnghed stnkoeront,

ey

LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME

Pt 603

. Nono

Section 2.—BURIAL

If other than in establishad cemetary, furnish aketch and map coordinates on reverse.

NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

USAF Com Mmilis #2, Luzon, P,I.
DATE OF BURIAL HOUR 'BURIED IN (Shroud, blanket, or name of other) TH?AERQE F?RAVE PLOT No. ROW No. GRAVE No.
11 Dne, 45 | 1500 Shelier half " | Croas 2 9 1058
W(A}ge;n;l’l-sng) REBURIAL? IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAMI?. NUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIQUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION QF GRAVE
PLOT No. ROW No. |GRAVE No.
Yaon USAT Ccm Cazmp O'Donnel ruzon, P,I. J 4 11

TYPE OF RELIGIOUS
CEREMON

PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES

IF_IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA AND
CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY

.

IDENTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH

BODY (Yes or no)

IDHEETIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO

RKER {Yea or no}

_ Yos Yes.

BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Lasi, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No, ORGANIZATION GRAVE No.

UNKMNOVN X-214 (USAF Com Monila [12)

Formerly UNKWOWH X-29(Crum O'Domol) 1057

BODY BURIED ON DECEASIED RIGHT, _l_‘!AMtE (Last, {iral, _mrjddl_e tnitial) RANK . §ER[AL No. ORGANIZATION GRAVE NoO.
SHARDg Gozpdd L. W i 1059

SIGNATURE OF PERSON ‘ 2 SIGNATUQB’EF"G;QOF WPORT

- R GRS, e N, HOORT 1 Q,I'ic.

DISTRIBUTION DF REPORT: Signed original for U. S. and allisd dead, signed original and one copy for enamy daad, to the Quartermaster General

through Headgquarters GRS Qfﬁcer.

Copies for retention in theater as prescribed by theater commander.

et 153

RESTRICTED

10—438971
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RESTRICTED

. . » 3 b. -
Section 3.—0 TIFIED REMAINS. »

| .
; INSTRUCTIONS:
mp {a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future |dentnty of unidentified re-
-;_?Ii mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below and any other clues-under ““Other,” such as shoe S|ze.
a social security number; pasition of body found in awp?anes vehicles, and tanks; and setial numbers of air-
£ planes, vehicles, and tanks.

(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the mosl valuable of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as possiblé. f no fingerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will be indicated on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be

= “accomplished if‘one or more flngerprints are sécured,
F
(3=
113 HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR OF EYES COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTOOS
=
[7]
-5
WEAPON AND SERIAL NO., [ LAUNDRY MARKS WHERE BOBY WAS BURIED OR FQUNE
z
=]
o
b !
Eq OTHER [DENTIFICATION CLUES
(7]
m
=

HIDNIL X3aN]
1437

awnylL

L4317

ENNHL
LHOIE

HIDNIA XEANT
IHDIY

HIINIS FT1aaEN
1HOIY

H3IDN14 ONIY
IH91Y

FILLIKGS SILVER FILLING
. GOLD FILLING
By, . -
CAVITIES CAVITY whe
DECAVED

MISSING TEETH

CROWNED TEETH,

BRIDGE WORK

g9 1w N

FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COCRDINATES FOR BURIAL IN QTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

A

gy6L 349

HIONIY AILLT
IHOM™

REMARKS;

RESTRICTED 16—45907-1 V. 3. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




